## 504203001 01/30/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4249677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	TO CORRECT THE TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN RECORDATION COVER SHEET PREVIOUSLY RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 041101/0477 IN ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VAN VLAHAKIS	10/14/2016
KELLY VLAHAKIS-HANKS	10/14/2016
JENNA ARKIN	10/13/2016
AARON MILLER	10/13/2016
LIZ BARRETT	10/14/2016
JASON ROWE	10/14/2016
SCOTT FISHER	10/14/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VENUS LABORATORIES, INC.			
Street Address:	111 SOUTH ROHLWING ROAD			
City:	ADDISON			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60101			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29575112

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:	(215)	988-2757	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	215-9	988-3303	
Email:	laura.	a.mcneely@dbr.com	
Correspondent Name:	ROBE	OBERT E. CANNUSCIO	
Address Line 1:	ONE	ONE LOGAN SQUARE	
Address Line 2:	SUITE 2000		
Address Line 4:	PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19106-6996		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	:	169631-0001-00-US-432111	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ROBERT E. CANNUSCIO	

## PATENT REEL: 041556 FRAME: 0272

SIGNATURE:	/Robert E. Cannuscio/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2017
Total Attachments: 10	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	

## 504199709 01/27/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4246385

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			ASSIGNMENT	······
			Name	Execution Date
MR. VAN VLAHAKIS				10/14/2016
MS. KELLY VLAHAKIS-I	HANKS			10/14/2016
MS. JENNA ARKIN	a an a su			10/13/2016
MR. AARON MILLER			·	10/13/2016
MS. LIZ BARRETT				10/14/2016
MR. JASON ROWE				10/14/2016
MR. SCOTT FISHER				10/14/2016
<b>RECEIVING PARTY DA</b>	ТА			
Name:	VENUS	S LAB	ORATORIES, INC.	
Street Address:	EARTH	EARTH FRIENDLY PRODUCTS		
Internal Address:	11150	11150 HOPE STREET		
City:	CYPRE	CYPRESS		
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90630			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type			Number	
Application Number:		2957	5112	
	A <b>'</b> T A			
CORRESPONDENCE D		(215)	988-2757	
		• •	e-mail address first; if that is uns	uccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if p	provided	l; if th	nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent	via US Mail.
Phone:	215.988.3303			
Email:	laura.mcneely@dbr.com			
Correspondent Name:	DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP			
Address Line 1:			LOGAN SQUARE, SUITE 2000	
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996			3-6996	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	MBER:		169631-0001-00-US-432111	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ROBERT E. CANNUSCIO	
SIGNATURE:		/Robert E. Cannuscio/		

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

### WHEREAS, we,

Van Vlahakis 1115 Hope Street Cypress, CA 90630 Citizen: US

Kelly Vlahakis-Hanks 11150 Hope Street Cypress, CA 90630 Citizen: US

Jenna Arkin 328 W. 19th St., #5A New York, NY 10011 Citizen: US

Aaron Miller 8120 S. 15th St. Tacoma, WA 98465 Citizen: US Liz Barrett 4333 Bell Rd. #1501 Newburgh, IN 47630 Citizen: US

Jason Rowe 945 S. December 25th Lane Santa Claus, IN 47579 Citizen: US

Scott Fisher 136 Palace Drive Evansville, IN 47711 Citizen: US

hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new ul

## and useful

## ASYMMETRICAL BOTTLE WITH REMOVABLE SIDE BOTTLE

for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on August 22, 2016, Serial No. 29/575,112 and

WHEREAS, Venus Laboratories, Inc. a Illinois corporation having a place of business at 111 South Rohlwing Road, Addison, IL 60101, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent,

WHEREAS, now and at the time the invention was made, said invention was subject to an obligation by ASSIGNORS to assign their entire right, title and interest therein to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

> in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

> in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including any continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, any provisional applications identified in the above application, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations, and all foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, including reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such Letters Patent;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

WE HEREBY authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this document the filing date and/or serial number of our aforesaid application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

. - - - - (L.S.)

KELLY WAHAKIS-HANKS Administrator for the Estate of VAN VLAHAKIS (DECEASED)

(L.S.)

JENNA ARKIN

(L.S.)

(L.S.)

(L.S.)

JASON ROWE

\_(L.S.)

SCOTT FISHER

KELLY VLAHAKIS-HANKS

(Chrefterin Jenna ARKIN \_(L.S.)

(L.S.) RON MILLER

\_(L.S.) L BARRETT

(L.S.) JASON ROWE \_(L.S.) FISHER

\_(L.S.)

KELLY VLAHAKIS-HANKS

86448223.1

#### **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County ofVAりへと	)
on 10/14/16	before me, Amber M. Ennquez, Notam Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Kelly Nahakis-Hanks, Notary Public
	Name(\$) of Signer(\$)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name si (is) abe subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he be the person(s) executed the same in his ney they authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Place Notary Seal Above

#### OPTIONAL -

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of	Attached	Document
Title or Type o	f Dooumou	at.

The or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Th	an Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Partner —      Limited      General	Partner – Limited General
□ Individual □ Attorney in Fact	Individual Attorney in Fact
□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator
□ Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

> PATENT REEL: 041556 FRAME: 0279

#### **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	)
County of Orange	)
on_10/14/16	before me, Amber M. Enriquez, Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Kelly Vlahakis-Hunks
	Name(stof Signer(st

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that here here the same in his/her/ther authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/ther signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature amben Eniger

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

**Description of Attached Document** 

· OPTIONAL ·

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:	
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
Corporate Officer – Title(s):	Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner – Limited General	Partner —      Limited      General	
□ Individual □ Attorney in Fact	Individual Attorney in Fact	
□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	□ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	
□ Other:	Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:	

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

PATENT REEL: 041556 FRAME: 0280

State of	
	SS
County of	*

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2016, personally appeared *Kelly Vlahakis-Hanks* (Administrator of the Estate of Van Vlahakis) who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

:

Notary Public

State of New York : County of New York :

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this <u>13</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>OCDEP</u>, 2016, personally appeared *Jenna Arkin*, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

leinan

CLIVE M FERNANDO Notary Public - State of New York No. 01FE6298135 Qualified in Richmond County My Commission Expires Mar. 10, 2018

State of New York : County of New York :

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this 13+4 day of 0c+6e-, 2016, personally appeared *Aaron Miller*, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Cline M, femonch

CLIVE M FERNANDO Notary Public - State of New York No. 01FE6298135 Qualified In Richmond County My Commission Expires Mar. 10, 2018

State of Indiana County of Vandelburgh : SS

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this  $\underline{////}_{M}$  day of  $\underline{////}_{M}$ , 2016, personally appeared *Liz Barrett*, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Notary Public AMY R. NUCKTRE Notary Public. State of Indiana Vanderburgh County SEAL \* Commission # 612154 My Commission Expires 2017 AMY R. MORPHEW December 03, 2017

State of Indiana : County of Vanderburgh :

Notary Public TE OUTIN AMY R. MORPHEW Notary Public, State of Indiana SEAL \* Vanderburgh County Commission # 612154 My Commission Expires

December 03, 2017

State of *Indiana* County of *Undelbugh* SS

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this <u>H</u> day of <u>L</u> (1), 2016, personally appeared *Scott Fisher*, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

otary Public AMY R. MORPHEW AMY K. WOWN of Indiana Notary Public, State of Indiana Notary Public, State of Indiana NOTARY Vanderburgh County Commission # 612154 My Commission Expires SEAL . NOIANAUN December 03, 2017

PATENT

REEL: 041556 FRAME: 0283

86448223.1

**RECORDED: 01/30/2017**